504592709 10/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4639421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBIN LAATZ	10/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KORE ESSENTIALS, INC.
Street Address:	10965 SAN DIEGO MISSION ROAD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14218887
Application Number:	15066302
Application Number:	15447736
Application Number:	29484772
Application Number:	29516913
Application Number:	29519428
Application Number:	15221596
Application Number:	62507523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)408-3339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-438-1300

Email: LawGroup@CoastalPatent.com

Correspondent Name: COASTAL PATENT LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 131299

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA JONES
SIGNATURE:	/VJ/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017

PATENT 504592709 REEL: 043857 FRAME: 0981

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_Laatz-ex#page1.tif source=Assignment_Laatz-ex#page2.tif source=Assignment_Laatz-ex#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043857 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robin Laatz, residing at 10965 San Diego Mission Rd., San Diego, California 92108, US. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter described in patents and/or patent applications referred to in Schedule I ("the Patent Portfolio"), which is attached hereto;

AND, WHEREAS, KORE Essentials, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 10965 San Diego Mission Rd., San Diego, California 92108, US (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain and all rights to the Patent Portfolio;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and recover damages for infringement prior to this Assignment, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to the Patent Portfolio, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on the Patent Portfolio or any parts thereof, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the Patent Portfolio or any parts thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for herself and her heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of the Patent Portfolio or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to the Patent Portfolio or any parts thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants for herself and her legal representatives, and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell the Patent Portfolio or any parts thereof, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, her right, title and interest in the Patent Portfolio had not been otherwise encumbered, and that she has not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other authority of any other country, to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon the Patent Portfolio, or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

PAGE 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 043857 FRAME: 0983

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set her hands and seals.

/0/12//7 	Lohn Hang	
State of California County of	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
On	efore me,	
On		
Signature	(Seal)	

Schedule I

- 1) Application No.; 14/218,887 Patent No.; 9, 277, 776 Filed on March 18, 2014
 2) Application No.; 15/066,302 Patent No.; 9, 615, 631 Filed on March 10, 2016
 3) Application No.; 15/047,736 Pub. No.; 9, 615, 631 Filed on March 10, 2016
- 3) Application No.; 15/447,736 Pub. No.; US 2017-0172260 A1 Filed on March 02, 2017
- 4) Application No.; 29/484,772 Patent No.; D 727, 204 Filed on March 12, 2014
 5) Application No.; 29/516,913 Patent No.; D 743, 841 Filed on February 06, 2015
 6) Application No.; 29/519,428 Patent No.; D 748, 012 Filed on March 04, 2015
- 7) Application No.; <u>15/221,596</u> Filed on <u>July 28, 2016</u>
- 8) Application No.; 62/507,523 Filed on May 17, 2017

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/13/2017

PATENT REEL: 043857 FRAME: 0985